NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Huntington Beach does hereby
resolve as follows:

The City ofHuntington Beach is hereby authorized to carry out the Project, enter

into a funding agreement with the CDFW, and accept and expend funds for this Project in

the amount of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500); and

The City Manager is hereby authorized and designated to sign for, and on behalf of

the City ofHuntington Beach, the funding agreement for this Oil Spill Response

Equipment Staging, Orange county and any amendments thereto; and

Any and all actions, whether previously or subsequently taken by the City of